Contents

Preface Xiii
Part One THE CONTEXT 1
1 What is Qualitative Research? 1
Varieties of quantitative research 3
Criticisms of quantitative research 5
Varieties of qualitative research 7
Criticisms of qualitative research 9
Conclusion 1
Summary 12
2 The Research Experience | 14
Georgia's research diary 15
Seta's research diary 17
Vicki's research diary 22
Summary 28
3 The Research Experience Il 31
| Interviews 321
Ethnographies 37
Texts 40
I Audiotapes 43
Videotapes 45
Multiple methods 48
Summary 51
4 What Counts as Originality? 54
Originality 55
Being a 'professional’ 56
Independent critical thought 57
Concluding remarks 59

Summary 59



n

CONTENTS

Part Two STARTING OUT
5 Selecting a Topic

viii

Simplistic inductivism

The 'kitchen sink' gambit

Grand theory

Strategies for simplistic inductivists
Strategies for kitchen-sinkers
Strategies for grand theorists
Concluding remarks

Summary

Theory in Qualitative Research
What is theory?

Theories, models and hypotheses
Generalizations and theory building
How to theorize about data
Conclusion

Summary

Choosing a Methodology

A case study: HIV counselling
Multiple methods?
Concluding remarks
Summary

Selecting a Case

Generalizability in qualitative research
Combining qualitative research with quantitative

measures of populations
Purposive sampling
Theoretical sampling

Generalizability as present in a single case

Concluding remarks
Summary

Writing a Research Proposal
Be practical

Be persuasive

Make broader links

Aim for crystal clarity

Plan before you write
Summary

61
61
61
63
64
65
67
71
71
72

75
76
"7
83
84

/™86

88

91

98

\jr %9
100

102
102

103
104
105
108
110
111

113
113
114
114
115
116
116



CONTENTS

Part Three ANALYSING YOUR DATA 119
10 Beginning Data Analysis 119
Kick-starting your analysis 120
Interviews 122!
Fieldnotes 126
Texts 128
Transcripts 130
Concluding remarks 135
Summary 136
11 Developing Data Analysis 138
A case study: observing heart clinics 138
Fieldnotes and data analysis 140
Transcripts and data analysis 148
Concluding remarks 151
Summary 152
12 Using Computers to Analyse Qualitative Data
Clive Seale 154
Advantages of CAQDAS 155
Limitations and disadvantages 161
Mainstream packages: ETHNOGRAPH, NUD»IST and ATLAS 166
Theory building with CAQDAS 168
Hyperlinks to postmodern readings of text 171
Summary 172
13 Validity and Reliability 175
Validity 175
Reliability 185
Conclusion 187
Summary 188
Part Four KEEPING IN TOUCH 191
14 Keeping a Record 191
Recording your reading 191
Research diaries 193
Summary 195
15 Relations in the Field 197
Settings and access 198
Ethics in qualitative research 200
A case study: open access to a public setting 202
Feedback: case studies 205
A case study: gender in the field 206
Feedback as a validation exercise? 208

Summary 209



CONTENTS

16

Getting Feedback

Writing

Speaking

The art of presenting research
Conclusion: why does feedback matter?
Summary

Part Five WRITING UP

17

19

21

The First Few Pages
The title

The abstract

The list of contents
The introduction
Summary

The Literature Review Chapter
Practical questions

Principles

Do you need a literature review chapter?
Summary

The Methodology Chapter

What should the methodology chapter contain?
Concluding remarks

Summary

Writing your Data Chapters
The macrostructure

The microstructure
Tightening up

Summary

The Final Chapter

Why the final chapter is necessary

What exactly should your final chapter contain?
What's good and not so good

Theorizing as thinking through data

Summary

Part Six THE AFTERMATH

22

Surviving an Oral Examination

Preparing for your oral

Doing the oral

Outcomes

Revising your thesis after the oral

A case study: an example of a PhD oral examination
Summary

211
211
212
214
218
218

221
221
222
222
223
223
224

226
226
228
230
231

236
237

239
240
244
247
248

250
250
251
251
252
253

257
257
258
258
259
260
260
263



23

24

25

Getting Published
Reviewers' comments
Summary

Audiences

The policy-making audience
The practitioner audience
The lay audience
Conclusions

Summary

Finding a Job

Learning about vacancies
Getting on a shortlist
The interview
Concluding remarks
Summary

Part Seven EPILOGUE

26

The Contested Character of Qualitative Research
Quality in four research studies

Four 'quality’ issues
Concluding remarks
Summary

Appendix: Transcript conventions
Glossary

References

Author index

Subject index

CONTENTS

266
267
270

272
273
274
275
276
276

278
278
279
280
281
281

283
283
284
288
294
295

298
300
302
311
314

Xi



