

Contents

Part Three ANALYSING YOUR DATA	STARTING OUT
19 Beginning Data Analysis	case studies
20 Kick-starting your analysis	case studies
21 Interviews	case studies
22 Fieldnotes	case studies
23 Transcripts	case studies
24 Concluding remarks	case studies
25 Summary	case studies
Developing Data Analysis	case studies
<i>Preface</i>	case study: observing heart clinics
Part One THE CONTEXT	case studies in Qualitative Research
1 What is Qualitative Research?	case studies in Qualitative Research
Varieties of quantitative research	case studies in Qualitative Research
Criticisms of quantitative research	case studies in Qualitative Research
Varieties of qualitative research	case studies in Qualitative Research
Criticisms of qualitative research	case studies in Qualitative Research
Conclusion	case studies in Qualitative Research
Summary	case studies in Qualitative Research
2 The Research Experience I	case studies in Qualitative Research
Georgia's research diary	case studies in Qualitative Research
Seta's research diary	case studies in Qualitative Research
Vicki's research diary	case studies in Qualitative Research
Summary	case studies in Qualitative Research
3 The Research Experience II	case studies in Qualitative Research
Interviews	case studies in Qualitative Research
Ethnographies	case studies in Qualitative Research
Texts	case studies in Qualitative Research
Audiotapes	case studies in Qualitative Research
Videotapes	case studies in Qualitative Research
Multiple methods	case studies in Qualitative Research
Summary	case studies in Qualitative Research
4 What Counts as Originality?	case studies in Qualitative Research
Originality	case studies in Qualitative Research
Being a 'professional'	case studies in Qualitative Research
Independent critical thought	case studies in Qualitative Research
Concluding remarks	case studies in Qualitative Research
Summary	case studies in Qualitative Research

CONTENTS

Part Two	STARTING OUT	61
5	Selecting a Topic	61
	Simplistic inductivism	61
	The 'kitchen sink' gambit	63
	Grand theory	64
	Strategies for simplistic inductivists	65
	Strategies for kitchen-sinkers	67
	Strategies for grand theorists	71
	Concluding remarks	71
	Summary	72
6	Theory in Qualitative Research	75
	What is theory?	76
	Theories, models and hypotheses	77
	Generalizations and theory building	83
	How to theorize about data	84
	Conclusion	85
	Summary	86
7	Choosing a Methodology	88
	A case study: HIV counselling	91
	Multiple methods?	98
	Concluding remarks	99
	Summary	100
8	Selecting a Case	102
	Generalizability in qualitative research	102
	Combining qualitative research with quantitative measures of populations	103
	Purposive sampling	104
	Theoretical sampling	105
	Generalizability as present in a single case	108
	Concluding remarks	110
	Summary	111
9	Writing a Research Proposal	113
	Be practical	113
	Be persuasive	114
	Make broader links	114
	Aim for crystal clarity	115
	Plan before you write	116
	Summary	116

Part Three ANALYSING YOUR DATA	119
10 Beginning Data Analysis	119
Kick-starting your analysis	120
Interviews	122
Fieldnotes	126
Texts	128
Transcripts	130
Concluding remarks	135
Summary	136
Conclusion	226
11 Developing Data Analysis	138
A case study: observing heart clinics	138
Fieldnotes and data analysis	140
Transcripts and data analysis	148
Concluding remarks	151
Summary	152
12 Using Computers to Analyse Qualitative Data	154
<i>Clive Seale</i>	154
Advantages of CAQDAS	155
Limitations and disadvantages	161
Mainstream packages: ETHNOGRAPH, NUD•IST and ATLAS	166
Theory building with CAQDAS	168
Hyperlinks to postmodern readings of text	171
Summary	172
13 Validity and Reliability	175
Validity	175
Reliability	185
Conclusion	187
Summary	188
Part Four KEEPING IN TOUCH	191
14 Keeping a Record	191
Recording your reading	191
Research diaries	193
Summary	195
15 Relations in the Field	197
Settings and access	198
Ethics in qualitative research	200
A case study: open access to a public setting	202
Feedback: case studies	205
A case study: gender in the field	206
Feedback as a validation exercise?	208
Summary	209

CONTENTS

16	Getting Feedback	211
Writing		211
Speaking		212
The art of presenting research		214
Conclusion: why does feedback matter?		218
Summary		218
Part Five WRITING UP		
17	The First Few Pages	221
The title		222
The abstract		222
The list of contents		223
The introduction		223
Summary		224
18	The Literature Review Chapter	226
Practical questions		226
Principles		228
Do you need a literature review chapter?		230
Summary		231
19	The Methodology Chapter	233
What should the methodology chapter contain?		233
Concluding remarks		236
Summary		237
20	Writing your Data Chapters	239
The macrostructure		240
The microstructure		244
Tightening up		247
Summary		248
21	The Final Chapter	250
Why the final chapter is necessary		250
What exactly should your final chapter contain?		251
What's good and not so good		251
Theorizing as thinking through data		252
Summary		253
Part Six THE AFTERMATH		
22	Surviving an Oral Examination	257
Preparing for your oral		257
Doing the oral		258
Outcomes		258
Revising your thesis after the oral		259
A case study: an example of a PhD oral examination		260
Summary		260
		263

23 Getting Published	266
Reviewers' comments	267
Summary	270
24 Audiences	272
The policy-making audience	273
The practitioner audience	274
The lay audience	275
Conclusions	276
Summary	276
25 Finding a Job	278
Learning about vacancies	278
Getting on a shortlist	279
The interview	280
Concluding remarks	281
Summary	281
Part Seven EPILOGUE	283
26 The Contested Character of Qualitative Research	283
Quality in four research studies	284
Four 'quality' issues	288
Concluding remarks	294
Summary	295
<i>Appendix: Transcript conventions</i>	298
<i>Glossary</i>	300
<i>References</i>	302
<i>Author index</i>	311
<i>Subject index</i>	314